STATE OF CALIFORNIA

STANDARD AGREEMENT AMENDMENT

STD 213A (Rev 6/03)

Agreement Number Amendment Number

X Check here if additional pages are added: 1 Page(s) 16-10303 AO1

Registration Number:

1. This Agreement is entered into between the State Agency and Contractor named below:
State Agency's Name Also known as CDPH or the State

California Department of Public Health
Contractor's Name (Also referred to as Contractor)
County of Nevada

2. The term of this July 1,2016  through  June 30, 2019
Agreement is:

3. The maximum amount of this $ 85,229
Agreement after this amendment is:  Eighty five thousand, two hundred twenty nine dollars

4. The parties mutually agree to this amendment as follows. All actions noted below are by tﬁs_reference made a part
of the Agreement and incorporated herein:

I.  Purpose of amendment: This amendment increases the funding level in the amount of $6,494 for year 2 of this
agreement, due to a revised state allocation formula that reflects the annual federal Housing Opportunities for
Persons with AIDS grant award to California for FY 2017-18 and unspent dollars from prior year allocations.

1. Certain changes made in this amendment are shown as: Text additions are displayed in bold and underline.
Text deletions are displayed as strike through text (i.e., Strike).

(Continued on next page)

All other terms and conditions shall remain the same.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been executed by the parties hereto.

CALIFORNIA
CONTRACTOR Department of General Services
Contractor's Name (/f other than an individual, state whether a corporation, partnership, efc.) Use Only
County of Nevada
By(Authorized Signature) Date Signed (Do not type)
&

Printed Name and Title of Person Signing Ed Scofield
Ben-Milter; Chair, Board of Supervisors

Address

950 Maidu Avenue, Nevada City, CA 95959

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Agency Name

California Department of Public Health

By (Authorized Signature) Date Signed (Do not type)
&

Printed Name and Title of Person Signing & Exempt per:OOA Budget Act 2017
Angela Salas, Chief, Contracts and Purchasing

Address

1616 Capitol Avenue, Suite 74.317, MS 1802, P.O. Box 997377,
Sacramento, CA 95899-7377




STD 213A Continued County of Nevada

VI.

16-10303 AO1
Page 2 of 2

Exhibit B - Budget Detail and Payment Provisions, Provision 1 (Invoicing and Payment) is amended to read as
follows:

Invoicing and Payment

E. Amounts Payable
The amounts payable under this Agreement shall not exceed:

1) $26,245 for the budget period of 07/01/16 through 06/30/17.
2) $26.245 $32,739 for the budget period of 07/01/17 through 06/30/18.
3) $26,245 for the budget period of 07/01/18 through 06/30/19.

Exhibit B — Attachment |, Budget (Year 1- 3) is hereby replaced in its entirety with Exhibit B, Attachment I, Budget
(Year 1- 3) A01.

“All references to Exhibit B, Attachment |, Budget (Year 1-3), in any exhibit incorporated into this agreement shall
hereinafter be deemed to read Exhibit B, Attachment |, Budget (Year 1-3) A01."



[UUOSIDd SAIIRJISIUILIPY |BIO| UOIIBJISIUIWIPY 1URID JO %GT 1e padded ale $150) 122J1pu| @
saunlipuadx3 |onde) Joy 198png 10uued S1019e43U0) YMJOH @
uoI1e21}ISSE|D U9aMID] AJeA pue salle|es |auuosiad ul papnjoul aJe syjauag aduli4 @

622'G8% G2'9z$ 6E.2€% Sz 923 S ATAS _ SIS0 [e10L

vers [AYA %0'GT 0% %0'ST [AT14] %0'GT [AYAS %0°'GT SIS0 |auuosiad [e10L JO %
1006png | abeiuasiad 19bpng [Bejuaolad 100png | abeiuaaiad 196png | abejuaoliad _ (®) S1s0D 10841pu| '3
805'6/.$ 0€S'72$ 877 0€$ eSS 0ES'v2$ sloeuoaqgns [ejo |
80S'6.$ 0eS'ves 8’ 0€$ 0ES'veS 0eS'ves S aouelsisse
AN pue ‘abebuop ‘usy wial-uoys
salobared YMdOH/1010e11u09gNS
19bpng 19bpng 19bpng 19bpng ERNEIEIENY 150D 1910 'd

MOS
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ sainyipuadx3 |o)ide) [ejoL
19bpng 19bpng 19bpng 19bpng ERNEIEIEN (2) sainupuadx3 |0yded 'O

MOS
102$ 98% Ges 98% 98% sasuadx3 buneladQ [eio |
102 98% GES 98% 98% [ abelsod ‘salddns 22140 ‘uoneandng
196png 18bpng 19bpng 196png ERNEYEIENY sasuadx3 bunelsado ‘g

MOS
060'S$ LTV'T$ 9G¢ ¢$ I T$ LIV'TS [suuos.iad [e10L

%05-02 %05-02 %05-02 %05-02

abejuadlad abejuadliad abejuadlad abejusolad @ sljouag abuli4
060°G$ LTV'T$ 9G92'C$ 2T T$ LTV'TS sabep) pue saliefes [e1o
060'S$ LTV'T$ €2€'/9% T00 9G¢ ¢$ 2¢0€'0.$ (200 I TS €793 TO0 00'LTV'T$ | €2€'29% 100 €2E'2/$ €2e'T9%|s Jojeulpiood uonuanaid AlH
19bpng |Alees ‘bay 314 18bpng Arejes 314 19bpng |Alees ‘bay 314 18bpng [Aseres ‘bay 314 abuey ERNVEYEIENY 3111 uonisod

‘Bay MOS
Arejes [enuuy [2UU0SIad 'V

sfelol (€) 1ea TOV JUsWwpuawy (g) jea (2) rea (T) Tea

TOV €0€0T-9T

epeAsN Jo Aluno)

6T0Z ‘0€ dunr 03 9T0Z ‘T AInC

e-T JeaA 186png
| JUBWIYORNY - g UqIYX3




	Exh B 16-10303A01 Nevada County (8-31-17).pdf
	Nevada County


